SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 R 1-31-92	04-06-2	2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
F-51-72			4.704
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a			ched original documents or conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1027135	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):
Jayalekshmy Ayyer			a Valley Fertilizer Company Limited
Virendra B. Patel		P.O. Narmadanagar-392 015 Dist. Baruch	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes IXI No	Gujarat, INDIA	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: March 23, 2004; March 23,	<u> 2004</u>		PRA-
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a		1	The state of the s
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/998,968		B. Patent No.(s)	m w
	Additional numbe	ers attached \(\square\) Yes	⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th & Cherry Streets		 ☑ Enclosed ☐ authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573	
Attorney Docket No. 9755-7			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e foregoing information	n is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Dec		
DANIEL A. MONACO Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature	<u>March 31, 2004</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum			
OMB No. 06\$1-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total	number of pages me	oldering cover sheet, attachments, and document.
	Do not deta	ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet informatio		rk Office
	Mail Stop	Assignments	R Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
	vanuur 1819		
4/05/2004 NGETACHE 00000016 09998968			
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP	\		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jayalekshmy Ayyer and Virendra B. Patel, respectively citizens of India, with respective post office address of c/o Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizer Co. Ltd. P.O., Narmadanagar-392 015, Dist. Baruch, India, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful invention

Process For Generation Of Precipitated Calcium Carbonate From Calcium Carbonate Rich Industrial By-Product

for which we have filed a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/998,968 having a filing date of October 31, 2001 and,

WHEREAS, Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizer Company Limited, having an address of P.O. Narmadanagar-392 015, Dist. Baruch, Gujarat, India, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventors.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

314461

PATENT REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0222 • 9755-7

<u>23-03-2004</u>
DATE

JAYALEKSHMY AYYER

23-03-20M DATE

VIRENDRA B. PATEL

314461

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

2

PATENT REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0223